A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-611-04	0					
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00						
File No.:	1685918 AMG						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Sarah Ireland							
3550 Shadow Lane							
Carson City NV 89705							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 06/02/2022 01:33 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Joseph R. Becker, a married man

hereby does REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Sarah Ireland, a married woman as her sole and seperate property

the following described real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 13, in Block C, of the final map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS PHASE 2, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 30, 1993 in Book 993, Page 6482 as Document No. 319089.

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1420-07-611-040

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Dated: June 1, 2022

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)				A		
a) <u>1420-07-611-040</u>						\wedge		
ŀ	o)				(
	>)					\ \		
	(it					\ \		
	Type of Property:							
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
(c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:\		
•	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording	J			
Ç	g. □ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s:				
	☐ Other				The same of the sa			
3. a	. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 0.00			1		
b	. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	osure Only (value of proper)			
С	. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00		1			
d	. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 0.00		\			
				1				
4.	If Exemption Claimed)				
		ption per NRS 375.090, Se		/	/			
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Husband D	eeding to V	Vife Without	Consideration	on		
_	_							
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 10	<u>10</u> %	× /				
The	undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	penalty of p	perjury, pursu	ant to NRS 3	375.060		
and	NRS 3/5.110, that the	information provided is co	rrect to the	best of their	information a	and belief,		
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of								
		ult in a penalty of 10% of t						
		and Seller shall be jointly						
	7		dia severe	my habit for a		in amount owed.		
Sigi	nature ()	anne	Capaci	tv	alpro			
Ū		1	_ \	\ _	<u> </u>			
Sign	nature	\ ιι	Capaci	tv	•			
Ŭ				<u> </u>				
And the last of th	\\.		/	/				
SEI	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>		
Dati	(REQUIRED)		/ /	(REQUI				
Print Name: Joseph R Becker			ame: Sarah	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	dress: 3550 Shadow La	ine	_ Addres		adow Lane			
	v: Carson City te: NV 2	Zin: 90705	City:	Carson City	7:	90705		
Sia	le. <u>INV</u>	Zip: <u>89705</u>	_ State:	NV	Zip:	89705		
CO	MPANY/PERSON DEO	UESTING RECORDING (required if	not coller o	r buyor)			
		e Company	Escrow					
76.		n Street, Suite 5A	LOCIOW	# 100091	O AIVIG			
City		ii oli oci, ocile oA	State:	NV	Zip:	89701		
٠,		and the second s	Olulo.	144	Z1D.	00701		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED